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Foundation teaching is scheduled fortnightly (on average), on Thursday for FY2s, for a full day from 9-5pm.
Depending upon the topic, the teaching will be held in the Simulation & Skills Centre (S&S) or the Education Centre (EC). You will be informed of the venue prior to the teaching date via NHS Email Calendar. 
* There will also be an additional teaching date for Leadership, you will be placed on this during your GP rotation. Dates are yet to be arranged and you will be contacted about this. 
PLACEMENT ONE: WEDNESDAY 2nd AUGUST 2023Grand Round

The Grand Round is a very popular multi-disciplinary lecture that takes place on Wednesdays in the Medical Education Centre’s Lecture Theatre from 12.30 – 1.30pm.

Presenters are invited from both within the hospital and the community, to ensure we offer a wide variety of informative and thought-provoking topics, with stimulating lively debate at the end of the lecture.

These lectures should be used to get a broad exposure to all aspects of medicine and provide supporting evidence of learning to be mapped to the Foundation Curriculum.  

Keep a look out for up-and-coming topics on the information boards located around the hospital.

If you are interested in presenting at one of the Grand Rounds, please contact the Medical Education Centre Manager.



Thursday 10th August 2023
Thursday 24th August 2023

Thursday 7th September 2023

Thursday 5th October 2023
Thursday 19th October 2023 

Thursday 2nd November 2023
Thursday 16th November 2023 

PLACEMENT TWO: WEDNESDAY 6th DECEMBER 2023

Thursday 7th December 2023

Thursday 25th January 2024

Thursday 1st February 2024 
Thursday 15th February 2024

Thursday 7th March 2024
Thursday 14th March 2024 
Thursday 21st March 2024 

PLACEMENT THREE: WEDNESDAY 3rd APRIL 2024

Thursday 11th April 2024

Thursday 2nd May 2024 
Thursday 16th May 2024 

Thursday 6th June 2024 
Thursday 27th June 2024
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